



(1)

wp5991.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025

VIDYA ARUN BADADHE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS DEPARTMENT OF RURAL
AND OTHERS

Mr. Yuvraj Kakde h/f. Mr. Y.S. Choudhari, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. K.S. Patil, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 06.05.2025

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.06.2025.
Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
02. Hamdust granted. To be placed in urgent category.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]