



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**908 WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025**

VIDYA ARUN BADADHE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS DEPARTMENT  
OF RURAL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Yuvraj S. Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. K.S. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. Jadhavar Santosh Sampatrao, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 10

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025**

**IN WP/5991/2025**

....

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATE : 08.07.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

. Re-issue notice to respondent Nos.11 & 12, returnable on

**05.08.2025.**

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. ]**