

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2025

**SHAKUNTALA BALIRAM PALAPURE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
M/S SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED**

...
Mr. Amol R. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. S. P. Joshi and Mr. K. S. Patil, AGPs for Respondents-State in respective matters.

...
AND
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 1804 OF 2025
AND
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 4947 OF 2025
AND
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 4976 OF 2025
AND
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 5048 OF 2025
AND
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025
IN WP/5991/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8126 OF 2025
IN WP/5991/2025
AND
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025
AND
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 6189 OF 2025
AND
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 6862 OF 2025
AND
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 7304 OF 2025
AND
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 7410 OF 2025
AND
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 7471 OF 2025
AND
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 7711 OF 2025
AND
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 8039 OF 2025

AND
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 8043 OF 2025
AND
95 WRIT PETITION NO. 8045 OF 2025
AND
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 8059 OF 2025
AND
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 8061 OF 2025
AND
98 WRIT PETITION NO. 8080 OF 2025
AND
99 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3642 OF 2025
IN WP/365/2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 365 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 05th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 16.09.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE