



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

982 WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025

VIDYA ARUN BADADHE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL AND OTHERS**

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025
IN WP/5991/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8126 OF 2025
IN WP/5991/2025**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 16.09.2025

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 16.10.2025.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC